Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/5/2022 12:46:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$24,228,175.00
$0.00
$43,141,299.00
$37,000.00
$67,406,474.00

$39,169,400.36
$10,799,437.75
$6,152,928.20
$117,220.00
$2,578,716.00
$0.00

$0.00
$970,375.00
$59,788,077.31

$566,300.57
$4,883,310.75
($4,317,010.18)

$3,301,386.51
$17,480,680.23
$20,782,066.74

GENERAL

Actual

$6,228,812.72
$0.00
$7,050,317.88
$11,123.92
$13,290,254.52

$9,463,068.58
$2,826,685.21
$1,297,449.01
$128,570.88
$614,844.03
$114,066.61
$0.00
$217,839.88
$14,662,524.20

$23,052.37
$632,888.00
($609,835.63)

($1,982,105.31)
$24,324,394.41
$22,342,289.10

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($17,999,362.28)
$0.00
($36,090,981.12)
($25,876.08)
($54,116,219.48)

$29,706,331.78
$7,972,752.54
$4,855,479.19
($11,350.88)
$1,963,871.97
($114,066.61)
$0.00
$752,535.12
$45,125,553.11

($543,248.20)
$4,250,422.75
$3,707,174.55

($5,283,491.82)
$6,843,714.18
$1,560,222.36

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,576,420.00
$5,872,447.97
$28,560.00
$7,477,427.97

$2,762,714.67
$1,150,328.88
$157,702.13
$2,205,707.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$992,560.31
$7,269,013.49

$1,564,100.95
$1,380,476.39
$183,624.56

$392,039.04
$3,818,843.83
$4,210,882.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00

$0.00
$1,423,569.32
$10,841.37
$1,434,410.69

$691,075.06
$274,931.26
$33,422.24
$624,936.45
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$289,207.16
$1,913,572.17

$957,408.80
$346,871.21
$610,537.59

$131,376.11
$4,771,404.59
$4,902,780.70

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,576,420.00)
($4,448,878.65)
($17,718.63)
($6,043,017.28)

$2,071,639.61
$875,397.62
$124,279.89
$1,580,771.05
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$703,353.15
$5,355,441.32

($606,692.15)
$1,033,605.18
$426,913.03

($260,662.93)
$952,560.76
$691,897.83
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