## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$24,228,175.00	\$6,228,812.72	(\$17,999,362.28)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,576,420.00	\$0.00	(\$1,576,420.00)
Local Sources	\$43,141,299.00	\$7,050,317.88	(\$36,090,981.12)	\$5,872,447.97	\$1,423,569.32	(\$4,448,878.65)
Other Sources	\$37,000.00	\$11,123.92	(\$25,876.08)	\$28,560.00	\$10,841.37	(\$17,718.63)
Total Revenues:	\$67,406,474.00	\$13,290,254.52	(\$54,116,219.48)	\$7,477,427.97	\$1,434,410.69	(\$6,043,017.28)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$39,169,400.36	\$9,463,068.58	\$29,706,331.78	\$2,762,714.67	\$691,075.06	\$2,071,639.61
Instructional Support Services	\$10,799,437.75	\$2,826,685.21	\$7,972,752.54	\$1,150,328.88	\$274,931.26	\$875,397.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,152,928.20	\$1,297,449.01	\$4,855,479.19	\$157,702.13	\$33,422.24	\$124,279.89
Auxiliary Services	\$117,220.00	\$128,570.88	(\$11,350.88)	\$2,205,707.50	\$624,936.45	\$1,580,771.05
General Administrative Services	\$2,578,716.00	\$614,844.03	\$1,963,871.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$114,066.61	(\$114,066.61)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$970,375.00	\$217,839.88	\$752,535.12	\$992,560.31	\$289,207.16	\$703,353.15
Total Expenditures:	\$59,788,077.31	\$14,662,524.20	\$45,125,553.11	\$7,269,013.49	\$1,913,572.17	\$5,355,441.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$566,300.57	\$23,052.37	(\$543,248.20)	\$1,564,100.95	\$957,408.80	(\$606,692.15)
Other Financing Uses:	\$4,883,310.75	\$632,888.00	\$4,250,422.75	\$1,380,476.39	\$346,871.21	\$1,033,605.18
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$4,317,010.18)	(\$609,835.63)	\$3,707,174.55	\$183,624.56	\$610,537.59	\$426,913.03
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,301,386.51	(\$1,982,105.31)	(\$5,283,491.82)	\$392,039.04	\$131,376.11	(\$260,662.93)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,480,680.23	\$24,324,394.41	\$6,843,714.18	\$3,818,843.83	\$4,771,404.59	\$952,560.76
Ending Fund Balance:	\$20,782,066.74	\$22,342,289.10	\$1,560,222.36	\$4,210,882.87	\$4,902,780.70	\$691,897.83

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.